50
Digital Hotplates, Stirrers & Hotplate Stirrers
Large white ceramic top plate
Safety LED indicates hot surface
Available with stir capacities up to 15L
Control actual sample temperature
(with optional probe)
*115V with US plug.  For 230V (EU plug), please add (-E).

for maintaining the selected sample temperature within ±1°C. An optional clamp assembly (H3770-CS) is available for
mounting thermometers, temperature probes, etc.
Ordering Information:
Item No.             Description:
H3770-H* Benchmark Digital Hotplate, 7 x 7”
H3770-S* Benchmark Digital Magnetic Stirrer, 7 x 7”
H3770-HS* Benchmark Digital Hotplate Stirrer, 7 x 7”
H3710-H* Benchmark Digital Hotplate, 10 x 10”
H3710-S* Benchmark Digital Magnetic Stirrer, 10 x 10”
H3710-HS* Benchmark Digital Hotplate Stirrer, 10 x 10”
H3770-ROD Optional support rod
H3770-TP Optional temperature probe
H3770-CS Clamp assembly with support rod and
clamps for securing thermometers/probes
H3770-S H3770-H H3770-HS
H3710-S H3710-H H3710-HS
Technical Data: